



2. Let the reply be filed by 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2024, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, with copy to the other side. List on **6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 for hearing.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2024.07.02  
17:58:57  
+0530