

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.07.03
11:35:03
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.20 OF 2023

Paavan Vikram Sahjwani ...Petitioner

Versus

Tushar Mehta & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.19 OF 2023
WITH
CHOL (L) NO.3587 OF 2025

Rajesh Nandlal Sahjwani ...Petitioner

Versus

Tushar Mehta & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. K.S. Lalwani, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar is present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 1ST JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The Judgment Debtor Tushar Mehta had made an application before the Committee of Registrars to appear in person.

By Office Report dated 16th May, 2025 permission has not been

granted. He was directed to approach Maharashtra State Legal Services Authority (MSLSA).

2. Mr. Tushar Mehta is present today and has informed this Court that MSLSA is not cooperating with him in providing legal assistance.

3. In view thereof, MSLSA is directed to provide legal assistance to the Judgment Debtor – Mr. Tushar Mehta.

4. Stand over to 5th August, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]