

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.19 OF 2023

Re:

Tushar Mehta & Anr.

...Debtors

Ex-parte

Rajesh Nandlal Sahjwani

...Petitioning Creditor

WITH
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.20 OF 2023

Ms. Kavita S. Lalwani for the Petitioning Creditor in both Petitions.

Mr. Darshan M. Modi for the Debtor.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, I/C. Insolvency Registrar/Deputy O.A. & Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant O.A. present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioning creditor hands over a copy of the petition to the learned advocate for the judgment debtor in the Court.
2. Reply to be filed and served within four weeks from today.
3. List these matters on 27 February 2026.

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally signed
by SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.01.31
12:45:18
+0530

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]